

ST 15(5)2013
ST 406/2015[C.I.S.]

Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

Order no. 81 dated 12/8/2024

Accused (4) on bail present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence and filing death certificate with respect to accused Gouranga Mallick who is said to have expired on 28/3/2024. Ld. Advocate submits death certificate is awaited but submits photocopies of cremation certificate and PM report.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge submits that I.O. has received summons but could not appear due to health issues and prays for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 4/11/2024 for awaiting death report and evidence.

O.C. Bagdah P.S. is directed to submit death report with respect to accused Gouranga Mallick. S/o Sunil Mallick, of vill:- Kuladharpur, P.O-Jagadishpur, P.S. Bagdah, Dist North 24 Pgns who is said to have expired on 28/3/2024.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. , Bagdah P.S. for his information and necessary action at once.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns