

ST 15(5)2013

ST 406/2015

Present: SUTIRTHA BANERJEE[J.O. Code WB-00980]
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

Order no. 82 dated 4/11/2024

Accused (4) on bail present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge present.

Today is fixed for death report with respect to accused Gouranga Mallick.

Received death report from concerned P.S.

Accused Gouranga Mallick is filed for ever from the case. Note in charge-sheet.

C.S.W. 14 S.I. Pradip Chakraborty the I.O. of the case is present.

B/W/A issued against him be recalled at once.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge files a petition submitting that I.O. concerned has lost his eyesight and is not in a condition to depose as he will not be able to go through the contents of the case diary. it is also submitted that memory of the I.O. who is now aged 72 years has also lapsed due to his extensive ailments.

Heard; considered.

The loss of eyesight of the I.O. is indeed unfortunate. It also does not appear that eyesight can be regained.

In above circumstances, with prosecution being unable to adduce further evidence, prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix 6/12/2024 for examination of accused persons under section 313 Cr.P.C.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Pgns