

ST 15(5)2013, Cis 406 of 2015  
Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (incharge)WB00916ADJ FTC Court 1  
Bongaon

88

Dated 15-05-2025

Today is fixed for Argument.

Out of four accused persons two accused persons file hazira and another two accused persons Sunil Mallick & Bishakha Mallick files absent petition u/s317 Cr.P.C.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. PO is transfer.

Resolution of Bar not to pass any adverse order,case is adjourned today.

Fix10-06-2025 for Argument.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon  
(N)24 Parganas