

ST 15(5)2013, ST 406 of 2015

Present: Present :Sri Sri Durga Sankar Rana,
(WB00950)
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast
Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgnos
Order No.92 dated 01/09/2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 CR.P.C if it is at all felt required and also for argument.

Four accused persons are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld.PP in charge files hazira.

Considering the case record and materials there in no further need is seen to further examine the accused persons u/s 313 CR.P.C.

Hence, fix the case for argument on 07/11/2025

D/C by me

ADJFTC 1 Court

ADJFTC 1 Court