

ST 15(05)2013, SC 406 of 2015,
Present : Sri Durga Sankar Rana (WB00950).ADJ FTC 1st court
Bongaon

97

Dated 22-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and for the further argument of this case.

Four accused persons are on court bail.

Sole accused person files hazira namely Gobinda Mallick,

A petition u/s 317 has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the three accused persons. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are praying for permission to represent their case in their absence.

Prayer is considered. Petition is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

.Fix09-03-2026 for further Argument

D/C by me

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1 court Bongaon